BELNAP FAMILY REUNION

SATURDAY, 10 AUGUST 2024 9:30 a.m. until 2:00 p.m. This Is The Place Heritage Park, Pioneer Center, Emigration Room Salt Lake City, Utah

Registration 9:15 a.m.; Pioneer Center

9:15 a.m.; Pioneer Center

Family Meeting

10:00 a.m. to 11:30 a.m.; Emigration Room

Welcome: R. Kirk Belnap, President / Family Representative (Francis Marion)

Opening Song: #35, "For the Strength of the Hills" Chorister: Vicki L. Belnap (Francis Marion) Pianist: Nathan J. Belnap (Hyrum)

Invocation: Cheryl M. Johnson, Family Representative (Gilbert Rosel)

Pledge of Allegiance: Michael N. Gray (Martha Jane)



Family Roll Call / Special Recognitions / New Officers and Family Representatives Introductions: Matthew D. Purcell, Secretary (Augustus Weber)

Video Premiere, "Life of Gilbert Belnap: Part 3-The Pioneer Years," by Ashley Belnap (Oliver)

Presentation, DNA Research Breakthroughs; Jesse Belnap/Eunice Hall Memorial Project: Brent J. Belnap, Vice President / Family Representative (Hyrum)

Presentation, Gilbert Belnap Illustrated Children's Book: Rachelle Hale (Oliver)

Keynote Address: Elder Carl B. Cook, General Authority Seventy, The Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-day Saints (William James)

Closing Song: #36 "They, the Builders of the Nation"

Benediction and Blessing on Food: Larry J. Julian, Vice President / Family Representative (Amasa)



Family Portrait

This Is The Place Monument, immediately following the Family Meeting

Catered Lunch

12:00 p.m.; Pioneer Center

Games and Activities

All Day; Pioneer Center and Park Courtesy of Ashley Belnap and Heidi Belnap (Oliver)

Family Displays / Purchase Items

9:30 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.; Pioneer Center New and past issues of the *Crier*; ties; etc.

BFO Officers & Family Representatives Meeting

Pioneer Center, immediately following reunion clean-up